Notification Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated the 18th June, 2025.

Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023. No.GG/96/TTC/102007-UO-1/C:- In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (u) of sub-section (1) of section 2 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 (46 of 2023) in its application to the State of Gujarat, the Government of Gujarat hereby amend the Government Notification, Home Department No.GG/62/TTC/102007-UO-1-V, dated the 1st October, 2015, as under,-

In the said notification, in the Schedule,-

- (i) In the entry at serial No.2, in column 3, for the words "Gujarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited, Dakshin Gujarat Vij Company Limited and Torrent Power Limited" the words "Gujarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited and Dakshin Gujarat Vij Company Limited." shall be substituted;
- (ii) In the entry at serial No.3, in column 3, for the words "Gujarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited, Uttar Gujarat Vij Company Limited and Torrent Power Limited" the words "Gujarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited and Uttar Gujarat Vij Company Limited." shall be substituted.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

(Anita Zula) Deputy Secretary to Government.

No. TTC-102007-UO-1-C Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Date: 18/06/2025

To,

- Principal Secretary to the Hon. Governor, Rajbhavan, Gandhinagar.
- Chief Principal Secretary to Hon.Chief Minister.
- P.S. to Hon.Minister of State(Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhiangar.
- All the Secretariat Departments, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Legislative and Parliamentary Affairs Dept. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagarwith request to translate this notification in Gujarati version and arrange to publish in Government Gazette part IV-A and also send 25 copies to this department and 10 copies each to Director General & Inspector General of Police.
- All the officers/branches, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
 - Secretary, Gujarat Public Service Commission, Ahmedabad.
 - Registrar, Gujarat High Court, Ahmedabad.
 - Secretary, Gujarat Legislative Assembly, Gandhinagar
 - Secretary, Gujarat Civil Services Tribunal, Gandhinagar.
- DG & IGP, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- Office of Director(Security) & Chief Vigilance Officer, Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited, Sardar Patel Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara-390007
- All Heads of Department under Home Department.
- Manager, Government Press, Gandhinagar with a request to publish the notification in Government gazette part-IV-A and send 50 copies to DG & IGP.
- Section Officer I.T.Cell, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagarwith a request to put this Notification on department's website.
- Select file.

(Hetal Patel) Section Officer Home Department